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ATTIC VENTILATION

Enclosed attics and enclosed raftr spaces formed where ceilings arg opplied directly to the underside of roof rofters
shall have crqoss ventilation for ech separote space by ventilating openings protected against the entrance of rain.
Ventilating openings shall be prowded with corrosion—resistant wire mesh, with 1/8 inch (3.2 mm) minimum to % inch
(6.4 mm) maximum openings.

The total net free ventilating orec shall not be less than 1 to 150 of the areoc of the space ventilated except that
the total area is permitted to bereduced to 1 to 300, provided ot least 50 percent and not more than 80 percent
of the required ventilating area is provided by ventilators located in the upper portion of the space to be ventiloted at
least 3 feet (914 mm) above ece or cornice vents with the balance of the required ventilation provided by save or
cornice vents.

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL 32056,
386-754—-5419
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ATTIC VENTILATION

Enclosed attics and enclosed rofter paces formed where ceilings are applied directly to the underside of roof rafters
shall hove cross ventilation for each separate space by ventilating openings protected against the entrance of rain.
Ventilating openings shall be providec with corrosion—resistant wire mesh, with 1/8 inch (3.2 mm) minimum to % inch
(6.4 mm) moximum openings.

The total net free ventiloting area shill not be less than 1 to 150 of the orea of the space ventiloted except that
the total area is permitted to be rewced to 1 to 300, provided at least 50 percent and not more thaon 80 percent
of the required ventilating area is pnvided by ventilotors locoted in the upper portion of the space to be ventilated at
least 3 feet (914 mm) above eave r cornice vents with the balance of the required ventilation provided by eave or
cornice vents. '

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway, PE No.53915, POB 868, Loke City, FL 32056,
386—-754-5419

CERTIFICATION: These plans ond "Windload Engineering”, Sheet S—1, attached, comply with
Florida Building Code Residential 2004, Section R301 2.1 to the best of my knowledge.
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ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES

-WIRE ALL
PERE

APFLIANCES. HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
MANUF, SPECIFICATIONS.

-CONSULT THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED.

-ALL INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE PER NATL. ELECTRIC CODE.
-ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120V W/ BATTERY

BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL
BE NTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND
NEAR ALL BEDROOMS.

TELEPHONE. TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW VOLTAGE
DEVICES OF OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
+ IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE

OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

o M TIAN

DIRECTIONS.
PR
- T N L=
INS

~-FLECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
DESION + SIZING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND CiRCUTS.

ENTRY OF SERVICE C UNDERGROUND OR OVERHEAD )
BE DETERMNED BY POWER COMPANT.
AEEEN 53
b B T T~ J
&
ey ) y
(1) 7
/
i/
;.
|
> e e
!
I
\ V),
| %
P L £
QO
Sl
;.
;HL'»-
= ==

ﬁ My SHEET:
0G-012 TURBEVILLE 5 OF 5
g CAD FILE:
oo | RESIDENCE 7
DRAWN; PREPARED BY'- REVI
TAD Resﬂde..z!:‘al %Etg:ﬁirgfi- Design 2-11-0C4
CHECK: REV:

RE 4. Box 330. Lake City, FL 32055

Phone ( 4904 > 755-5891

TAD

0




(2) 2X12X86',2J 2K

L

SWS = 20.0'

643 Ib
UPLIFT

SWs= 17.0'

¥

SWS = 6.0"

STRUCTURAL PLAN

SCALE: 3/16" = 1-0"

STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SN-1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.

SN-4  LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCS|-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2Z, & BCSI-B3
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE

(2) 2X12X6',2d 2K

(2) 2X12X86') 2K

665 Ib
UPLIFT

R6G TRUSS

=== == 1N
SWS = 4.0 ',fg‘ﬂ-_ %\ )

ety :..fi (2) 2X12X6",2J 2K

USE H2.5A (480Ib) FOR ALL TRUSS TOVALL FRAME AND PORCH BEAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHE!WISE

SIS=6.0' SWg =4.5'
ZZZ:ZZ:::ZZ:::::::ZZ:::I:i::::::::::::::Z::::::::“
WALL LEGEND
SWS = 0.0°
jesssssssy = = passssss 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL

2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR

I1BW

18T FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

IBW

2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

=15.0'

SWs

G ey o, |3

SWS=7.5" SWS =5.0'

25

sws

(2) 2X12X6',2J 2K

876 Ib
UPLIFT

(3) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
CENTERED UNDER TRUSS

(2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
CENTERED UNDER TRUSS

C4G TRUSS

SWSs=5.0"

'

SWS = 31.0"

DG4 TRUSS

| (2) 1.75"X12.00"X10'LVL,2J 2K r

@ 1.75"X12.00°X10'LVL,2J 2K l

SWS = 5.0

THREADED ROD LEGEND

( Q_INDICATES LOCATION OF:

18T FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD
@7 INDICATES LOCATION OF:

2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMAENTS

SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEG3ENTS

REQUIRED| ACTUA R/
TRANSVERSE |41.5' 102.00

LONGITUDINAL | 39.6' 69.5'

HEADER LEGEND

(2) 2X12X0"1J 1K EADER/B3Eapm CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)

LNUMBER OF KINGG STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
— NUMBER OF JACzK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
SPAN OF HEADEER
SIZE OF HEADERR MATERIAL
NUMBER OF PLIEES |y HEADER

(2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
CENTERED UNDER TRUSS

12" EMBEDMENT

12" EMBEDMENT

12" EMBEDMENT

12" EMBEDMENT

MSTA30, 10-10d (1 ?DOIIJ)‘/

(5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
(OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)

f'»

LTT208B, 10-16d (1750lb)

1/2" ANCHOR w/f 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON
AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)

L
7

ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHERE

THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.
SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

REVISION3

ARCHITECTURAL DESEN SOFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lae City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercete scaled
dimensions. Refer all questons to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for reslution.
Do not proceed without clatfication.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPIRTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. herebyexpressly reserves
its common law copyrights ind property right in
these instruments of service This document is
not to be reproduced, alterei or copied in any
form or manner without firstthe express written
permission and consent of lark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby ertify that | have
examined this plan, and tha the applicable
portions of the plan, relatingto wind engineering
comply with section R301.21, flarida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design isvalid for one
building, at specified locatiol,

MARK DISOSVAY
P.E. 5331

Turbeville Residence

ADDRESS:
Columbia Count, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 26) - 4871

PRINTED D4TE:
February 03, 2006

DRAWN BY: SRUCTURAL BY:
Evan Beamsley bavid Disosway

DESIGN

M DE

FINALS DATE:
Jan. 30, 2005

JOB NUM3ER:
40202 a

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER, ANDERSON TRUSS CO.

(JOB #6-005)

DRAWING NUVBER
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RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @

=4 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
= 2
= 1 #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
4 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
A B AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" Vo
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH ~h

I'; 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER 7 o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES
(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

- SR

F

S S
- T

o\
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

i WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
$ $ WITH POLY TAPE
16"

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

3" MIN.

/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING

KS:y SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

SEE INTERIOR WALL SECTION
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

}—
Al
g Y / 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
S WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
4 * WITH POLY TAPE
16"

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS \

T

/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0*

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2°
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

GARAGE DOOR

POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
S
T =
20"

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS
SLOPE PORCH HOUSE SLAB

SLAB TO DRAIN o LT OICEH,
i [4" MIN.

IL /J_ e ]
1 | :a MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

12"

a

12" TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2* = 10"

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLACE ANCHORS

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

=
- = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
HOUSE SLAB _T_ =

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

6"X6" W1.4XW.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHIRS OR FIBERMESH

DN AN

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
2 CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

TRMITE TREATED FILL,
ECH LIFT COMPACTED

TIMIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS

GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F12\ ALT. STEM WALL PORCH FOOTING

\S-2/ scALE: 112 =1-0"

TALL STEM WALL TABLE

The table assumes 60 ksi reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the
reinforced slab at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
CMU wall (away from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used
with reinforcement as shown in the table below.

STEMWALL JUNBALANCED|  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.)

#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 il 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

REVISIONS

-4" AFF

0" AFF

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

ARCHITECTURAL ESIGN SOFTWARE

-4" AFF

__— 4" AFF

FOUNDATION P>| AN
SCALE: 3/16" = 10"
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCkTURAL SHEETS

ARE NOT EXACT. REFERR To ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTU/ja1 DIMENSIONS

WINDLOAD ENGINEER Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868 Lake City, FL.
320586, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supecede scaled
dimensions. Refer all qustions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. forresolution.
Do not proceed without larification.

COPYRIGHTS AND PRIPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. heeby expressly reserves
its common law copyriglts and property right in
these instruments of serice. This document is
not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any
form or manner without Irst the express written
permission and consent)f Mark Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | herewy certify that | have
examined this plan, and hat the applicable
portions of the plan, relaing to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, tothe best of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This desig is valid for one
building, at specified locition.

MARK DISOSWAY
P.E. 51915

Turbeville Residence

ADDRESS:
Columbia Cownty, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Bax 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386)754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTECDATE:
February (3, 2006

DRAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
Evan Beamsley David Disosway

DESIGN
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%ﬂﬁﬁgg 2 {ﬂ@u Rt tion,

FINALS DATE:
Jan. 30, 2005

JOB NUVIBER:
402Q21a
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7/16" STRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING &NCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES. REV'S'ONS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED 2X4 OUTRIGGER @ 48" OC. OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS TRUSSES:
NUFACTURER' ERING : TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
R bl B R e e / :léJ%RéCANE CLIP H-2.5 OR EQUAL il K i i o FBCR 2004 TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
G ; C. ,4"0.C. "OC. - R CING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
T — BLOCKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS UPLIFTLBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR® | TOPLATES |TORAFTER/TRUSS TO &TUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
CROM THE ANCHOR TABLE (3) 131 X 3 1/4 " GUN NAILS 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS : < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
FOR LESS THAN 00 Ib UPLIFT USE SHINGLE STRIP INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHR w/ 1/2" HEX NUT 2X4 BLOCKING @ SHEATHING JOINT < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
2X2X 1!8"TWA3H§F;0\A;{) HF’L II-IFETXUNSLIJET gc))(Fg g(E?g;FEig égﬂ v:? 1U!2P"LII-I'TEFXUNSLIIET 4' FROM GABLE END T = o0 o e e CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
3
g?(ﬂa'-x'ffﬁ" ‘m SHER wl T HEXHUT FASCIA < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
—H2.5A Y < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
(2) 2¢4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE SEE STRUCTURAIPLAN wr N H— p / 2 a = — — GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITEGTURAL DESIG SOFTWARE
TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS i VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
E 2X4 SCAB CONT. TOP TO 2-0 " < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 11/2"
/ ﬁ A BOTTOM DROP 3 1/2 : CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS.
L CHORD@ 8' FROM GABLE ) < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2 _ N |
PRE-ENGINEERE TRUSSES CONT. 2X4 SCAB FROM TOP TO < 1465 < 1050 H1d-=2 15-8d 12-8d. 11/2" WELDED WIRE REINFORGED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
. . p BOTTOM CHORD @ X-BRACING ; (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
SE’ILEALL PENETRATIONS (2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DUBLE TOP PLATE 4 - 10d NAILS OR 4 - .131"x 3.25 (PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 2X4'S @ < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
STOP BLOCKING WITH o 5 / VERTICAL IF HIGHER THAN 48", < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX l ! TO FORM AN "L" SHAPE.) - - FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
APPROVED SEALANT g ¢ 2% 4/6 STUDS AT6" O.C. 24 SCAB IF VERT. WEB IS e < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2*|  2-10d, 1172 PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
A spF#2 : N TS ST 162 10100 12| 2104 112 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
NOT PRESENT —————————~__ TOE NAIL TRUSS TO DOUBLE ' :
1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR ~H PLATE w/ 16d COM @8" OC < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2°
1/2" ALL THREADD GALV. ROD @ 5-4" O.C. (U.N.O.) ' = = GCONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
EPOXY INTO SLA OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON i < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
"55\1,; FIEPB%T{_ t_?g BCPRSIEIEJAE"E EPOXY SHALL 5 =500 < 2480 2 HTS24 WIDTH RATIOSR%F SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
C ; CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
CONT. 2X4X8' #2 SYP LATERAL P ') BOTTOM CHORD OF GABLE
" = 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL, THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
/—2"‘”5 P.T. PINE SLE PLATE BRACE @ 48" OC. / o END TRUSS b BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
"0.C. ' HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
é;gﬁ;ﬁg#rzmpfg SRl 2. / o REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
5 L ) == 2-2X4 TOP PLATE v = o o 7575 THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, UN.O.
© » / = g . 12" EMBEDMENT
12 Aa07 DT THREABED AT E1EIS OR SIMPSON LSTA 24 @ 48" OC. . = 2.4ksi, E = i
3 T ) 2.5/8" THREADED GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
1 Loy s gt ol e s el SEE EGUNDATION DETALS 2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" OC. / I < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d e oD ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
"SET* EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST 2X4 STUDS @16° OC Y TR ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DlAPHRchsMP;__; 716" 0SB SHEATHING. UNBLOCKED,
" QC: -5/8" APPLIED PE ICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
ST ORISR R TRUSS. = SR < 9035 U 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
5 Q" i MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4"0C, UNO,
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING INTERIOR BEARING WAIL 24 X-BRACE @ 6-0° 0C, / b e P " e 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
FULLY BLOGKED = — - 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 5 AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAMEEgR O“II:HER MANUFACTLéR_FRECAN BE SUBSTITU'(I;EI; FOR ANY DEVICES L.(IJSRTED IN THE EXAMPLE
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d BISTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHENG RAToD | SALS
ORSIROCTIRNL PLA JTYPICAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2* DEPTH OR < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d &-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR <835 = 760 SPd 510d. 1 172" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ;
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 172" NAILS; ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
AND COMPACTED FILL 3 REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
N
< 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2°
\ < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONS|B"=|TY
172" X10° ANCHOR BOLTS PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSS 5
wi 7* MIN. EMBEDMENT e VAL et S AR e ot 1Ece < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
g;\ggé;{flzn INSTEAD — < 1030 < 1030 €s20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
) —— T e = = SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
=1 z ~— I;——:-"'—-' STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
S =4 =1 / BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
o o FINISH GRADE e X | < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 112" AB
d — s — (2) 2x10 SYP #2 - - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
< DOUBLE TOP PLATE —— PORCH HEADER < 2310 < 2310 LTTI3 18-10d, 1 1/2 12" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
=i e cln < 2775 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
Uigted 13/4* EDGE DISTANCE PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS s = = — e BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
R — T 20 ga FLAT STRAP = THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.
X : 1400 1400 PAHD42 16-16d
TOGETHER Wi2-16d NAILS AT 16° 0.C. N EATER TO STUD PACK) B = VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
4' MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP wi/ \ < 3335 < 3335 HPAHD22 16-16d DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
ONE STORY WALL SECTION CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d s f/ %4 CORNER STUD PACK e Z 550 ABUAR PE T TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR ALL
’ BEARING LOCATIONS.
INTERIOR CEILING AS Jh
E: 3/4"=1-0" 1 Tt < 2300 < 2300 ABUEE 12-16d 1/2" AB
SCALE: 3/4 SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN L L / 12" A307 ROD THREADED ,;T ENDS OR — —— T = T
/2* ALL THREADED GALV. RO - :
%’ '%',’;' l,i?ﬁ?;f? M == << époﬁf INTO SLAB w/ SIMPSON "SET* EPOXY ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN
BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS " OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL COVER BOLT
TO TOP OF PLATE (w/ 6* EMBEDMENT U.N.O.) THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
\ R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS . -
EXTE RIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS 2%4 BT SILL PLATE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE E"é’”‘ﬁ}_?a’?ﬁ’s?'}‘féﬁﬁggf'L";’f;"c?:;"éf o
\ COMPLETE ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN SUBMITTED BY THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419 '
——-—-—-ﬂ\.. - MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
(1)2x4 @ 16" OC | TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGHT S ——— s [LH 2 PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:
— LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensians superced: scaled
e REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF ﬂminéions. Refggﬂ fquastialws to
" g D HEIGHT i SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL ark Disosway, P.E. for resdution.
(e Oe [ ISHS-0 SIkE ¥ CONC. SLAB BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do not proceed without larication.
(1)2x6 @ 16" OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT ey o THE TS EAYOL W IO WAS CRENTED BY THE Mark Disosway, P.E. herebysxpressly reserves
7 CTURER HE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES its common law copyrights aid property right in
ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 ?Eﬁgggﬂgg—%gy FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of service This document is
" ' SPF NAILED TO TOP ' not lo be reproduced, alterecor copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT AND BOTTOM PLATES form or manner without first 1e express written
WITH 2-16d NAILS permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, DESIGN DATA e :
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS 18"x18" FRAMED PORCH COL UMN DETAIL * B arapiod s ian; A B iy
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 Mpgloixpgfﬁlr;% B. CONTINUOUS ERAME TO e s = — porfions of e plan, relaling o wind argweeting
s s b i e GO AR gy o = w/ THD. ROD HOLD DOWN WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with section R301.2. , florida building
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET_OF C?RNERS F . CE'LI NG DIAPH RAGM DETA"- = code residential 2004, to theaest of my
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85=13.6 0.C. LvE —1=1 Va1l SCALE: N.T.S. (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS: knowledge.
_ MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT i et e
SCALE: N.T.S. ; LIMITATION: This d -
GRADE & SPECIES TABLE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% baikding, st koot lotion O
— e SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE MA%KEDL%‘;?‘VAY
NOTE: o i eI O Fb (psl) | E(107psi) BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NON-SUPPORTIVE IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE 2x8 SYP #2 1200 1.6 1) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA8 2X4 LADDER BEAM TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. 3X 3 X 1/8" WASHER
ggizgRTIVE ARE NOT REQUIRED 2%10 SYP #2 1050 16 2.) WIND EXPOSURE =B
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 3.)  WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
' _ 2x12 SYP #2 975 1.6
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = II
GLB 24F-V3 SP 2400 1.8
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. -
"sés STRUCTURAL PLAN (7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SP4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O.) (7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS LSL | TIMBERSTRAND [ 1700 ey :} ;2;}: QZEI;EHE:;:TS_DESREES
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER ) = <30 FT
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.O. . I PSL | PARALAM 2900 20 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN " B l} “H o -
SIMPSON HUS# 2LJ\I1IJ{\IAN - _ = . 1 § Zone Eﬂet:t(l}ve Wind Ar:.-(a) r?“tz}
SEE STRUCTURA L) I T =
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S t I ) o ; 2 . .
el (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON ; 2 I X H i 2 111991218 181 [-18.1 Turbeville Residence
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE i : ; i = = 2 19.9 |-25.5 1181 |-21.8
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN ¥ ) Sttt R = et q e 2 O'hg 406 406
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS) reraviadie S LI N | e e o> : '
NAILS AT 16" O.C. " SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN CRIIPPLES IF REQUIRED g : ;h 19.9 z:g 18.1 -ima
. RALP . ) -68. -42,
L ’ SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM oz 2x6 SYP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT g -
az< ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT 4 121812361186 |-204 ADDRES3:
BEAM MlD-WAL_L CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR S|NG1._E BEAM \{n?f}(gl)mresdoThcl) I}_-|S|;_~T!\PE)2E1R (5%6)1231 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 2 2 g ggggﬁsogﬁf‘ﬁggﬁE%PLargbg%géwsaﬁﬁalém 5 |21.8 |-29.1 [18.5 |-22.6 Columbia County, Florida
_ : = : NAILED THRU SILL o <oy COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT ;
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE:N.T.S. AND (8) -16d TO POST INTO) JACK STUD U.N.O. 235 TRANSFER LOAD, CENTER LAG SCREWS OR Doors & Windows |21.8 |-29.1
E2% STAGGER 16d NAILS OR (2) ROWS OF .131 x 3 1/4" Worst Case .
ks e VRS 428 GN PER TABLE BELOW: (Zone 5, 10 ft2) Mark Disosway P.E.
<
<03 o5 e 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 P.O. Box 368
SIMPSON SE5 DOOR WIDTH | 3/8" x 4* LAG {2) ROWS O : ;
LSTA24 SUPPORTIVE BEAM i S s s e e e e e e 'q ﬁ Z 73] STAGGER | .131x 3 1/4" GN 16x7 Garage Door 18.5 |-21.0 Lake Clty, F|0r|ja 32056
HilEa =t e T g a) . -
= T ¥ ¥ B ' % ul % 8'- 10 24"0.C. 5"0.C. 5"0.C. Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
i X o " 8an < Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
Noy, POST CONNECTION, : " X AN 15 ; p p .
) d INSTALL ONE SIMPSON 2 NOTE: ¥ 0 <HE 2 =1 e oy e
T HRTRIENgNESRE TYé‘ICcAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.} S E = 16'-18' 16" 0.C. 3"oc. 3"0.C. . I;')RINTED DATE:
SEE i ebruary 03, 1006
Z (SE SSTRUC1:‘LIJRAL PLAi;{) ) DESIGN LOADS . E
o X X RAWN BY: STRUCTURAL BY:
LSTA18 ey \,,Sv :h?rzs)?:iﬁﬁB&Usljg?{'q gf\SE i 1 i FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) Evan Beamsley lavid Disosway
ANCHOR BOLT 3 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS) DESIGN
| 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) -*?‘ﬁ( ek
(1) 2X6 SPFE 42 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O. . i 74
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO * 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12
BEAM W/4-16d (2) 2X4 SPFF #2 SILL UP TO 7-8" U.N.O. SESYP12 DOORBLEK ( ) FINALS DATE:
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 (1 ) 2X4 SPRE #2 SILL UP TO 5-1" U.N.O. e ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) Jan. 30, 2005
SEE STRUTIRAL BAAN (2-ONE SIDE,2-ON 34/ P.T. (FOR: 120 MPPH, 100" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) : 16 PSF (412 T0 <1212
OTHER SIDE) POST \_SEE FOOTING DETAILS (4: :12) JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN .
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 40202°a
TYPICAL 1 STORYY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL GARAGE DOOR BUCK INSTALLATION DETAIL STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NU/BER
L ™ TYPICAL PORCH POST DETAIL = Trrr
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAI SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAL o SCALE: 1/2" = 1- e SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. ' NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) 5
OF 6 SHEE'S
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